CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

C-2

SUMMARY PAGE | Rev. 8/
(Please Print or Type) Co DG E Qu
Section | i rene i U SHAY
Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson Office Sought (if candidate) T T Ur d@?ﬁ\(ﬂ@)
Harley Brown Govenor
Mailing Address City and Zip ome Phone Work Phone
6086 Happy Ln Nampa, 83686 208-703-3823
Name of Polifical Treasurer
Harley Brown
Mailing Address City and Zip Home Phone Work Phone
6086 Happy Ln Nampa, 83686 208-703-3823
Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee [ Political Treasurer [

Section || TYPE OF REPORT
This filing is an: O Original

This report is for the period from 09/ 05 /1Y

O Amendment
through 06 130 /14

[J 7 Day Pre-Primary Report 30 Day Post-Primary Report

[J 7 Day Pre-General Report [0 30 Day Post-General Report

O Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)
Is this a Termination Report: Yes O No

O October 10 Pre-General Report

O Annual Report

Section Ill

STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES

_ Directions: If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report.
Be sure to carry forward the appropriate “Calendar Year to Date” figures in Column |I, Section IV.

] | hereby certify that | have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section [V SUMMARY
To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add this report's Column |

figures to the Column |1 figures of your previous report (except on fine 6).
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year*

Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**

Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2)

Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)

Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2)

Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4)

Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2)

*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of ali reports filed this calendar year.

COLUMN |
This Period

5 XXXXXX

s O
s 4, 900.5%
s 4, Tl .59

s 4, Qlolp. 98
s -
3

COLUMN Il
Calendar Year
to Date

$ O
§  XXXXXX
s Y Al . 5%
s 4, l.5%
§ 496658
s -

**This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report filed. If this is your first report, this amount is 0.
Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

Section V
Return This Report To:
Seaetny of St . tarley Breown
PO Box 83720 Namd of Political Treasurer

Boise ID 83720-0080
Phone: (208) 334-2852
Fax: (208) 334-2282

P

LT

/L// <cCe

, hereby certify that the information in this

reportis a true, complet?an/-/d cgrrect Cg)mpaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.
/ il

Signature of Political Treasurer
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DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: Harley Brown

Total This Period

Contributions :
Unitemized Contributions ($50 and less) # of Contributors ___ O + $ 0
Iltemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets) + s U .9 lol0.5%

In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution.amounts from Schedule C sheets)

$

Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule. D sheets)

$ o

Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)

s 4, ol 53

Expenditures
Unitemized Expenditures (Less than $25) # of Expenditures + 3
ltemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets) + sy Q MD‘ 59
In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets) + $
Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Scheduie D sheets) + § 0
Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets) + $ 0
Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5) = $ L‘ . q U I, 5g
Loans, Credit Cards and Debt
Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period + § 0
New Loans received during this reporting period 0
(Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets) + 8 0
New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period
(Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets) + 8 0
Subtotal = ¢ 0
Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period 0
(Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets) $ 0
Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period
(Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets) - % 0
Total Qutstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7) = 0
Pledged Contributions
Unitemized Pledged Contributions ($50 and less) # of Pledges + 0
itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets) + 0

Total Pledged Contributions this period
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SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS
of more than Fifty Dollars ($50.00) this period

Page of

Name of Candidate or Committee; ‘Aar\ﬁ Y % CoOuwN

Date Received Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Contributor Cash or Check
| ] 1 Harley Browon s U .lb.58
—) AP
S5 M L ogl Happy Ln
I® Primary Rl { $
0 General N QA Mpoe, —LD 33 [_0% Calendar Year-To-Date
2.
A §
O Primary $
J General Calendar Year-To-Date
3.
Y N 3
O Primary $ -
O General Calendar Year-To-Date
4,
Y A $
0 Primary $
[ General Calendar Year-To-Date
5.
I A A $
[ Primary $
O General Calendar Year-To-Date
6.
N A $
O Primary
O General Calendar Year-To-Date
7.
R Y §
0 Primary $
O3 General Calendar Year-To-Date
8. ;
—
O Prima 5
O Gen errayl Calendar Year-To-Date
9,
Y R §
O Primary $
O General Calendar Year-To-Date
10.
Y N §
O Primary $
O General Calendar Year-To-Date

Total This Page:

$

Y bl 5¢

Transfer the combined total of all Schedule A pages to the Detailed Summary on page 2 line 2.




SCHEDULE B rege IOf

1 2
ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES
Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) or more this period
Name of Candidate or Committee: Harley Br9wn
Purpose Codes
A All Travel Expenses (Airfare, Fuel, Lodging & Mileage) N Newspaper & Other Periodical Advertising
B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV & Internet) O  OtherAdvertising (Yard Signs, Buttons, etc.)
C  Contributions to Candidates & PAC's P Postage
D Donations & Gifts S Surveys & Polls
E EventExpenses T  Tickets (Events)
F  Food & Refreshments U Utilities
G General Operational Expenses W Wages, Salaries, Benefits & Bonuses
L Literature, Brochures, Printing Y  Petition Circulators
M  Management Services Z  Preparation & Production of Advertising
Date Spent Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Recipient Purpose Code Cash or Check
1. Harley Browwn
See attached detailed itemized mileage spreadsheet
55104 WO Vauppy Ln Nampa $30b%0 A |g 303856
2 Hacley Browwn
LO%L \'\uppc n
D/ 5N | Nampee  2300% F [ 20000
3. Boise Onsite Service
5374 N. Ballinger Ave B
515114 Meridian, ID 83642 $_750.00
4. Office Depot
216 Caldwell Bivd L
03/07/14 | Nampa, ID 83651 ¢ 423.58
5. Office Depot
216 Caldwell Blvd L
01,30/14 Nampa, ID 83651 $ 72.08
6. Office Depot
216 Caldwell Bivd L
09/ 18/13. Nampa, ID 83651 $_70.15
7. Office Depot
216 Caldwell Bivd L
09/02/13 Nampa, ID 83651 § 34174
g. Office Depot
216 Caldwell Bivd L
08 /18 /13 Nampa, ID 83651 $ 70.47
9.
I S $
10.
[ S A $
Total This Page: $ 4,966.58

Transfer the combined total of all Schedule B pages to the Detailed Summary on page 2 line 7.




Harley Brown

Itemized Mileage Expenditures

Date
01/04/14-05/30/14
03/26/14
04/03/14
04/05/14
04/11/14
04/17/14
04/19/14
04/21/14
04/26/14
04/30/14
05/02/14
05/05/14
05/08/14
05/14/14
05/15/14

Destination
Nampa/Meridian
Nampa/Rigby

Bonneville/Idaho Falls

Nampa/idaho City
Nampa/Wallace
Nampa/Boise
Nampa/Rexburg
Nampa/ldaho Falls
Nampa/Sandpoint
Nampa/Twin Falls
Nampa/Star
Nampa/Boise
Nampa/ldaho Falls
Nampa/Boise
Nampa/Nampa

Schedule B

ltemized Expenditures

Description

Boise On Site (6 round trips)

Rigby Forum (round trip)

Forum (round trip)

Canidates Luncheon (round trip)
Wallace Forum (round trip)

Ada City Women Forum (round trip)
Rexburg Form (round trip)

S. ID Rep Women (round trip)
Saindpoint Forum (round trip)
Magic Valley High School {round trip)
Gov. Otter Birthday (round trip)
BSU Debate (round trip)

ID Falls Forum (round trip)

ID Debates Channel 4 (round trip)
Cyn City Roundup (round trip)

TOTAL MILEAGE COST

Mileage

264
632
604
126
850
52
658
302
882
302
32
52
604
52
14

Cost

147.84
353.92
338.24
70.56
476
29.12
368.48
169.12
493.92
169.12
17.92
29.12
338.24
29.12
7.84

3,038.56

Schedule B

Itemized Expenditures
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