Boise ID 83720-0080 Phone: (208) 334-2852 Fax: (208) 334-2282



#### CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT SUMMARY PAGE (Please Print or Type)

C-2 Rev. 5/11

14 MB 29 AM 9: 42

Section I		124	- CALLERY OF STATE
Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairpers	son	Office Sought (if candi	date) TATE OF DIEGA (140)
Harley Brown		Govenor	Work Phone
Mailing Address	City and Zip	Home Phone 208-703-382	
6086 Happy Ln Name of Political Treasurer	Nampa, 8368	6 200-703-30	20
Harley Brown			
Mailing Address	City and Zip	Home Phone	Work Phone
6086 Happy Ln	Nampa, 8368	6 208-703-382	23
Change of address for: Candidate or Po	olitical Committee   Politica	l Treasurer □	
Section II	TYPE OF REPOR	Т	
This filing is an:	☐ Amendment		
This report is for the period from <u>05</u> / <u>05</u>	<u>0 / 1 4</u> through <u>05 / 30 /</u>	<u>14</u> .	
☐ 7 Day Pre-Primary Report		port 🔲 Octob	er 10 Pre-General Report
7 Day Pre-General Report	☐ 30 Day Post-General Re	port	al Report
☐ Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Carls this a Termination Report: 🛛 Yes	ndidates Only)  □ No		
,	ward the appropriate "Calendar Year eceived no contributions and have managed	to Date" figures in Column II, S	Section IV.
Section IV	SUMMARY		
To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: A figures to the Column II figures of your previous		COLUMN I This Period	COLUMN II Calendar Year to Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calend	ar Year*	\$_XXXXXX	\$ <i>O</i>
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**		\$	\$ XXXXXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from	n line 5, page 2)	s 4,966.58	s 4,966.58
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)		s 4,966.58	s_4 <u>,966.58</u>
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from	n line 11, page 2)	\$ 4,966.58	\$ 4,966.58
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract	line 5 from line 4)	\$	\$
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amou	int from line 18, page 2)	\$	
*This same figure should be entered on line 1 **This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campa Note: The closing cash balance for the curren	ign Financial Disclosure Report filed.	If this is your first report, this	amount is 0.
Section V			
Return This Report To:  Ben Ysursa Secretary of State PO Box 83720	Harley Brou	ωΥ , hereby certify	that the information in this

Signature of Political Treasurer

report is a true, complete, and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.

### **DETAILED SUMMARY**

Name of Candidate or Committee: Harley Brown

·			Total This Period
Contributions			
1 Unitemized Contributions (\$50 and less)	# of Contributors0	+	\$ O
2 Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)		+	\$ 4,966.58
In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)		+	\$
Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)		+	\$ O
5 Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)		=	\$4,966,58

E	xpenditures		
6	Unitemized Expenditures (Less than \$25) # of Expenditures	+	\$
7	Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)	+	\$ 4,966,58
8	In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+	\$ •
9	Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+	\$ 0
10	Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule	E sheets) +	\$ 0
<b>11</b> To	otal Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)	=	\$ 4,966,58

To the same same	Loans, Credit Cards and Debt		
(12)	Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period	+	\$ 0
13	New Loans received during this reporting period  (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)	+	\$ 0 0
14	New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+	\$ 0
(15)	Subtotal	=	\$ 0
16	Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	-	\$ 0
17	Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	-	\$ 0
18	Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)	-	\$ 0

	Pledged Contributions		
19	Unitemized Pledged Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Pledges	+	\$ 0
20	Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)		\$ 0
21)	Total Pledged Contributions this period	=	\$ 0

# SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page	of	

of more than Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) this period

Name of Candidate or Committee: Harley Brown					
Date Received	Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Contributor	Cash or Check			
5 /5 /14	1. Harley Brown 6086 Happy Ln Nampa, ID 83686	s 4,966.58			
☐ General	Nampa, ID 83686	\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
	2.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
1 1	3.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
	4.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
	5.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
	6.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
	7.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
, ,	8.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
1 1	9.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$Calendar Year-To-Date			
1 1	10.	\$			
☐ Primary ☐ General		\$ Calendar Year-To-Date			
	Total This Page:	\$ 4.966 58			

## SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page of 2

Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) or more this period

Name of Candidate or Committee: Harley Brown

Purpose Codes

A All Travel Expenses (Airfare, Fuel, Lodging & Mileage) N Newspaper & Other Periodical Advertising B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV & Internet) O Other Advertising (Yard Signs, Buttons, etc.)

C Contributions to Candidates & PAC's P Postage
D Donations & Gifts S Surveys & Polls
E Event Expenses T Tickets (Events)

F Food & Refreshments U Utilities
G General Operational Expenses W Wages, S

General Operational Expenses W Wages, Salaries, Benefits & Bonuses
Literature, Brochures, Printing Y Petition Circulators

M Management Services Z Preparation & Production of Advertising

ivi ivianagen	M Management Services Z Preparation & Production of Advertising			
Date Spent	Full Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Recipient	Purpose Code	Cash or Check	
5,5,14	1. Harley Brown See attached detailed itemized mileage spreadsheet 6086 Happy Ln Nampa 83686	А	\$_3,038.56	
51514	2. Harley Brown 6086 Happy Ln Nampa 83686	F	\$_200.00	
515114		В	\$_750.00	
03/07/14	<ol> <li>Office Depot</li> <li>216 Caldwell Blvd</li> <li>Nampa, ID 83651</li> </ol>	L	\$_423.58	
01 / 30 / 14	<ol> <li>Office Depot</li> <li>216 Caldwell Blvd</li> <li>Nampa, ID 83651</li> </ol>	L	\$_72.08	
09/ 18/13	6. Office Depot 216 Caldwell Blvd Nampa, ID 83651	L	\$_70.15	
09 / 02/13	<ul><li>7. Office Depot</li><li>216 Caldwell Blvd</li><li>Nampa, ID 83651</li></ul>	L	\$_341.74	
08 / 18 / 13	8. Office Depot 216 Caldwell Blvd Nampa, ID 83651	L	\$_70.47	
	9.		\$	
	10.		\$	
	Total	This Page:	\$ 4,966.58	

#### Schedule B Itemized Expenditures

Harley Brown Itemized Mileage Expenditures

Date	Destination	Description	Mileage	Cost
01/04/14-05/30/14	Nampa/Meridian	Boise On Site (6 round trips)	264	147.84
03/26/14	Nampa/Rigby	Rigby Forum (round trip)	632	353.92
04/03/14	Bonneville/Idaho Falls	Forum (round trip)	604	338.24
04/05/14	Nampa/Idaho City	Canidates Luncheon (round trip)	126	70.56
04/11/14	Nampa/Wallace	Wallace Forum (round trip)	850	476
04/17/14	Nampa/Boise	Ada City Women Forum (round trip)	52	29.12
04/19/14	Nampa/Rexburg	Rexburg Form (round trip)	658	368.48
04/21/14	Nampa/Idaho Falls	S. ID Rep Women (round trip)	302	169.12
04/26/14	Nampa/Sandpoint	Saindpoint Forum (round trip)	882	493.92
04/30/14	Nampa/Twin Falls	Magic Valley High School (round trip)	302	169.12
05/02/14	Nampa/Star	Gov. Otter Birthday (round trip)	32	17.92
05/05/14	Nampa/Boise	BSU Debate (round trip)	52	29.12
05/08/14	Nampa/Idaho Falls	ID Falls Forum (round trip)	604	338.24
05/14/14	Nampa/Boise	ID Debates Channel 4 (round trip)	52	29.12
05/15/14	Nampa/Nampa	Cyn City Roundup (round trip)	14	7.84
		TOTAL MILEAGE COST	-	3,038.56